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Community College Testing Sites

To schedule a dental, dental hygiene, or dental assistant examination, please contact the testing 
site of your choice at least 10 days prior to the exam date.  A proctor fee will be paid directly to 
the community college testing site.  To sit for the exam, you will need to take an authorization to 
test, or pending application (dental & dental hygiene applicants), along with a photo ID.  Please 
contact the board directly if there is not a site available in your area.  The board will make every 
effort to accommodate you.  

ANKENY: Des Moines Area Community College, Assessment Center Bldg. 6, Room 23, 2006 
S. Ankeny Blvd., Ankeny, IA 50023-8995; Joy Brandt, jebrandt@dmacc.edu, or Lee Lyons,
lmlyons@dmacc.edu; 1-800-362-2127 or 515-964-6595

BETTENDORF: Eastern Iowa Community College, Scott Community College Testing Center, 
500 Belmont Road, Bettendorf, IA   52722; scctestcenter@eicc.edu; 563-441-4088  

W. BURLINGTON: Southeastern Community College, 1500 West Agency Road, West
Burlington, IA 52655; successcenter@scciowa.edu; 319-208-5155

CALMAR: Northeast Iowa Community College, Wilder Business Center, Highway 150 South, 
Box 400, Calmar, IA 52132; Kathy Donovan, donovanka@nicc.edu; 844-642-2338 ext. 1495  

CEDAR RAPIDS: Kirkwood Community College, 2055 Cedar Hall on the Kirkwood Campus, 
6301 Kirkwood Blvd. S.W., P.O. Box 2068, Cedar Rapids, IA 52404; 
Molly Schwarz, molly.schwarz@kirkwood.edu, 319-398-5410, testcenter@kirkwood.edu

CENTERVILLE: Indian Hills Community College, Success Center, 721 N. First St., 
Centerville, IA 52544, Noel Gorden, noelgorden@indianhills.edu; 1-800-670-3641, ext. 2207, or 
641-856-2143, ext. 2214

CLINTON: Clinton Community College, Testing Center, 1000 Lincoln Blvd, Clinton, IA  
52732; Roxanne Otto, rotto@eicc.edu; 1-563-244-7001 

COUNCIL BLUFFS: Iowa Western Community College, 2700 College Rd., Council Bluffs, IA 
51503; Julie Smith, jsmith@iwcc.edu, and testing@iwcc.edu; phone: 712-325-3277 or 
800-432-5852, fax: 712-388-6803.

CRESTON: Southwestern Community College, 1501 West Townline St., Creston, IA 50801; 
Marilyn Werner; werner@swcciowa.edu; 1-800-247-4023 ext. 330, fax: 641-782-1327  

DUBUQUE/PEOSTA: Northeast Iowa Community College, 700 Main St., Dubuque, IA 
52001; Russell Bahl; bahlr25104@nicc.edu; 844-642-2338 ext. 3251   

EMMETSBURG: Iowa Lakes Community College, Allied Health, 3200 College Drive, 
Emmetsburg, IA 50536; Rosemary Coleman, rcoleman@iowalakes.edu; 800-242-5108, Ext. 5227 or 
712-852-5227.  Fax: 712-852-2152

(See other side for additional testing sites) 
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FORT DODGE: Iowa Central Community College, 1500 W Agency Road; Amy Moffitt, 
moffitt_a@iowacentral.edu; 515-574-1044 

KEOKUK: Southeastern Community College, 335 Messenger Rd., Keokuk, IA 52632; Derek 
Calkins, dcaulkins@scciowa.edu; Phone: 319-313-1943 

MARSHALLTOWN: Iowa Valley Community College, Iowa Valley Education & Training 
Center, 206 E Church St., Marshalltown, IA 50158; Patty Mendoza, patty.mendoza@iavalley.edu; 
641-844-1348, Fax: 641-754-1349

MASON CITY: North Iowa Area Community College, Student Learning Center, 500 College 
Drive, Mason City, IA 50401; Karen Jurasek, testing.center@niacc.edu; 1-888-466-4222 ext. 4266 
or 641-422-4266  

OTTUMWA: Indian Hills Community College, Attn: Testing Center, 525 Grandview Ave., 
Ottumwa, IA 52501; Chuck Allen, callen@indianhills.edu; 641-683-5142, 641-683-5233  

SHELDON: Northwest Iowa Community College, 603 West Park St., Sheldon, IA 51201; 
Susan Schmidt, sschmidt@nwicc.edu; 1-800-352-4907 or 712-324-5061 ext. 112  

SIOUX CITY: Western Iowa Tech Community College, Testing Center, 4647 Stone Ave., 
Building A, Sioux City, IA 51106; testcenter@witcc.edu;1-800-352-4649 or 712-274-6443 

WATERLOO: Hawkeye Community College, Student Development Center, 1501 E. Orange 
Rd., P.O. Box 8015, Waterloo, IA 50701; Meagan Wiggins, 
meagan.stock@hawkeyecollege.edu;   1-800-670-4769, 319-296-4014.    


